6 Capital value of real estate investments 0
7 Expenses for financial activities (4,622,449,408) (6,083,527,432)
8 Administration expenses 4,046,433,979 23,131,561,753
9 Other expenses 1,118,522,803 1,215,887,367

10 Share of net profits of joint ventures 7,948,777,141 11,165,359,694
11 Accounting profit before tax (11=1+2+3+4-5-6-7-8-9+10) 67,176,353,681 175,570,119,248

c/ Results of pilot agriculture insurance

NO Criteria
Quarter 1/2015

(VND)
Quarter 1/2014

(VND)

1 Income from pilot agriculture insurance 3,158,207 40,505,276,754

2 Deductions 2,662,239 29,097,662,196
3 Net income from pilot agriculture insurance activities ( 3=1-2) 495,968 11,407,614,558
4 Direct expenses for pilot agriculture insurance 387,115 11,743,320,415
5 Gross profit from pilot agriculture insurance  ( 5= 3-4) 108,853 (335,705,857)

6 Administration expenses 108,853 1,100,954,068
7 Net profit from pilot agriculture insurance (7=5-6) 0 (1,436,659,925)

5. Re-presentation of balance as at the beginning of period according to guidance in circular 200/2014 dated
December 22nd 2014 of the Ministry of Finance on accounting guidance for enterprises

As at 31/12/2014

 Before adjustment  Adjustment  After adjustment

1. Short-term investment 1,138,024,683,685   (1,138,024,683,685)   -
 - Short-term stocks 30,474,683,685   30,474,683,685
 - Investment holded until maturity date 1,107,550,000,000   1,107,550,000,000
2. Fixed assets 47,856,148,267   (13,323,363,983)   34,532,784,284
   - Long-term assets in progress -   13,323,363,983   13,323,363,983
3. Other long-term investments 861,588,602,054   (861,588,602,054)   -
 - Equity investment in other companies -   472,000,270,000   472,000,270,000
 - Investment holded until maturity date 389,588,332,054   389,588,332,054
4. Investment and development fund 37,302,323,446   150,476,757,713   187,779,081,159
 - Financial reserve fund 150,214,516,960   (150,214,516,960)   -

   May 13th 2015

   Preparer   Chief Accountant   Chief Executive Officer

  Nguyen Thanh Cong   Luu Thi Viet Hoa   Pham Cong Tu

VIETNAM NATIONAL REINSURANCE CORPORATION

Address: 141 Le Duan, Hoan Kiem, Ha Noi

Items Codes Notes As at 31/03/2015 As at 01/01/2015

ASSETS
A- CURRENT ASSETS (100=110+120+130+140+150+190) 100 5,130,269,563,770   4,907,419,601,474
I. Cash and cash equivalents 110 IV.3.1 777,499,051,610   904,587,919,060
1. Cash on hand 111 33,445,551,610   147,927,919,060
2. Cash equivalents 112 744,053,500,000   756,660,000,000
II. Short-term financial investments 120 IV.3.2 1,191,499,750,069   1,135,095,935,326
1. Investment in securities 121 37,641,501,673   30,474,683,685
2. Provision for impairment of securities 122 (3,641,751,604)   (2,928,748,359)
3. Investment holded until maturity date 123 1,157,500,000,000   1,107,550,000,000